

FIR No. 817/2022
PS New Usmanpur
State Vs. Vikash @ Vicky & Ors.

18.11.2025

Fresh chargesheet received on committal from the court of Sh. Anmol Noharia, Ld. JMFC/NE/KKD courts. It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. R.K Satyarthi, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Vikash @ Vicky, Yash @ Sahil
Parashar and Neeraj Parashar are present on
bail (through VC).
Sh. Ashwani Kumar, Ld. counsel for the
accused.

Put up for consideration on charge on
23.12.2025.

(Babru Bhan)
ASJ-04/North-East District
KKD/Delhi/18.11.2025