

**SC 335/2025**  
**STATE Vs. VIKASH @ VICKY and Ors**  
**FIR No. 817/2022**  
**(New Usman Pur)**

**21.01.2026**

Case received by way of transfer. It be checked.

Present: Sh. Abhishek Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Accused Vikas, Yash and Neeraj Parashar through  
VC.  
Ld. Counsel for all the accused persons.  
Complainant along with Ld. Counsel.

It is submitted that both the counsels are making efforts so that the matter is compromised between the parties.

Parties in both the cases are directed to appear in person on the next date.

Put up on 13.03.2026.

**(Twinkle Wadhwa)**  
**ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi**  
21.01.2026/ap