

SC 335/2025
STATE Vs. VIKASH @ VICKY and Ors
FIR No. 817/2022
(New Usman Pur)

28.04.2026

Present: Sh. Abhishek Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Yash joined through VC.
Accused Vikas and Neeraj with Sh. Ashwani Kumar,
Ld. counsel.
Complainant with Ld. counsel.

Ld. counsel submits that the matter is compromised
and seeks some time to file quashing petition.

Put up for further proceedings on 07.07.2026.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
28.04.2026/nk